
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3515 

ANSWERED ON- 31/03/2023 
 

DEVELOPMENT OF TEXTILE MILLS UNDER NTC 

 

3515. SHRI RAJMANI PATEL: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:  

 
 

(a) the textile Mills under the National Textile Corporation(NTC) in Mumbai with estimated market value;  
 

(b) whether in order to dispose off these Mills under the NTC, Government have constituted a high level   

Committee to speed up redevelopment of these mills; and  
 

(c) if so, the details thereof?  
 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 
 

(a): Details of mills under National Textile Corporation (NTC) Limited in Mumbai is at Annexure. No 

such valuation has been done. 

 

(b) & (c): No such committee has been constituted for redevelopment of these mills.  

 

Annexure 

 

     Details of Textile Mills under the National Textile Corporation (NTC) in Mumbai. 
 

Sl. No. Name of the Mills 
Area  

(in Acres) 

1 Tata Mills         31.27  

2 Gold Mohur Mills          7.81  

3 Kohinoor Mills         21.22  

4 Shree Sitaram Mills         17.19  

5 Podar Mills          5.88  

6 India United Mills No. 5          5.49  

7 India United Mills No. 4          7.59  

8 Jam Manufacturing Mills           8.33  

9 Digvijay Textile Mills         10.82  

10 Finlay Mills, Mumbai          9.74  

11 Shree Madhusudan Mills         11.71  

12 New City Mills          6.81  

13 Apollo Textile Mills          4.46  

14 India United Mills No. 1         21.17  

15 India United Mill No. 2 & 3          7.45  
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